mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the physical possession of which has been 

taken by the Authorised Officer of State Bank of India, the Secured Creditor, will be sold 

on “As is Where is”, As is What is” and Whatever there is” basis on 29.12.2025 for recovery 

of Rs. 24,37,99,460.82 (Rs. Twenty Four crore Thirty Seven Lakh Ninety Nine thousand Four  

hundred Sixty  and paise Eighty Two only) and interest as on  31.12.2016 and further interest 

from 01.01.2017 due to the secured creditor from the Borrower M/s. Kalyaneswary Metals 

Pvt. Ltd having its Registered Office at “35, CR Avenue, 5Th floor, Kolkata-700 012” and its

[...]

Sale is on “As is Where is ”As is What is” Whatever there is” and 

“Without Recourse” basis. 

D. There may be some society and electricity etc. dues. 

E. Some portion of the land may be outside the boundary wall 

5. The secured debt for 

recovery of which the 

property is to be sold 

Rs. 24,37,99,460.82 (Rs. Twenty Four crore Thirty Seven Lakh Ninety Nine 

thousand Four hundred Sixty and paise Eighty Two only) and interest from 

31.12.2016 and further interest from 01.01.2017 due to the secured 

creditor 

6. Deposit of 

earnest money 

1) EMD: Rs. 35,00,000/-  being the 10% of respective Reserve price. 

* The earnest money to be transferred/ deposited by bidders in his/ her/